

Money Suit 46 of 2019

Present: S. Dasgupta, Bench-III (WB01246)

Order No. 26 /dated 15.03.2024

Today is fixed for acceptance of W.S. as last chance.

Both sides files hazira.

On repeated calls Ld. Advocate on behalf of the Plaintiff is absent at the time of hearing.

Hence, the plaintiff is directed to show cause as to why the suit shall not be dismissed for default.

To 07.06.2024 for reply to show cause by the plaintiff.

Judge
(Bench III)